% - ORDINANCE NO. 39 -87

! BY: Mr. Offenberg ]

To amend Ordinance No. 2-87 with respect to rates of
pay for City employees and to declare an emergency.

? BE IT ORUAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY,
OHIO:

§ Section 1. That subsection B of Section 2 of Ordinance
: No. 2-87 is hereby amended as follows:

é B. That all full-time salaried employees (except
elected officials) will be paid according to Schedule II as
follows:

SCHEDULE II

The employees designated below will be paid annual
salaries on the following schedule:

Service Director $24,192 ~ $38,497
Assistant Service Director $21,600 - $25,272
Administrative Assistant to Mayor $13,856 - $20,258
Deputcy Auditor $17,49 - $27,294
Director of Recreation $20,520 - $29,000
Superintendent of Maintenance $22,161 - $33,824
Street Maintenance Superintendent $18,672 - $27,518
Grounds Maintenance Supervisor (City) $14,175 - $22,639
Grounds Maintenance Supervisor (Jeffrey)$14,175 - $20,853
Superizisor-of--Recreation $18,200 - $20,000
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF RECREATION
Water Department Manager $17,446 - $23,048
Code Enforcement Officer $18,662 -~ $19,408
Recreat i-on -Activitdes -Lreader $14,000 - $16,000
SUPERVISOR OF RECREATION
Recreation Leader #1

, ‘ (Position Abolished 2/12/87) $ 5,200 ~ $10,299

- f Building Inspector $§ -—- -8 1,100 o
Receptionist $§ --—- - 810,000

Each of the employees in the foregoing positions on the
effective date of this Ordinance will be paid at the highest rate
specified.

The Secretary to the Mayor, Secretary to the Service
Department, Secretary to the Building Department, Secretary to
: the Recreation Department, Assistant Deputy Auditor, Secretary to
j the Police Department, Clerk of Courts/Administrative Aide to the
; Chief of Police, and Water Department Account Clerk 2 will be
; paid annual salaries based on the stated years of continuous
! employment as follows:

§ Starting Rate $13,856
: After 1lst year $16, 541
? After 2nd year $17, 244
* After 3rd year $18,504

All Schedule II employees will be paid 26 pays per
year.

i Section 2. That subsection D of Section 2 of Ordinance
‘ No. 2-87 is hereby amended as follcws:

; D. That all part-time salaried employees will be paid
1 according to Schedule IV as follows:




- )

SCHEDULE IV

and reimbursed expenses of $1,500 per year plus $60 per hour for
representation of the City before the Bexley Mayor's Court and
the Bexley Ciwvil Service Commission, to be paid monthly or at the
discretion of the Auditor. This annual fee does not include
representation in litigation involving the City or the Bexley
School District.

The City Solicitor will be paid a retainer of $9,600 ;1

Qﬂw—4§5La§y;{d;42u+4kﬁgAﬁpLknm&Lsaiona4;¥dAA,JMLéuiAMML
pepewmnsrdxyéy}{xnéLam»ﬂ#ﬂdapéu;éd;Jﬂu%éﬁscﬁabham4xﬁ4ﬂm»
Audi-tor

THE SALARY OF THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER WILL BE $7,400
PER YEAR TO BE PAID MONTHLY OR AT THE DISCRETION OF THE AUDITOR.

Section 3. That subsection E of Section 2 of Ordinance
No. 2-87 is hereby amended as follows:

E. That all part-time, temporary and casual employees
other than salaried employees, will be paid according to Schedule
Vv as follows:

SCHEDULE V

PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

Supervisor $ 3.35 to 8.00/hr.
Arts/Crafts Supervisor $ 3.35 to 10.0Q0 bhr.
Per forming Arts Supervisor $ 3.35 to 10.00 hr.
Instructors $ 3.35 to 10.00 hr.
Specialists $ 3.35 to 10.00 hr.
General Recreation Leaders $ 3.35 to 6.00 hr. g
Unpires/Referees $ 7.50 to 15.00/game i
scorekeepers $ 2.00 to -4+ OO0 game L
5.00/game .
Park Attendants $ 335 to 6.00/hr. ;
$ 4.00 |
Teen Center Attendants $ 3--35-40-—-5--00/ 0 ;
! $ 4.00 to 8.00/hr. ;
Adult Education $ 5.00 to 20.00/hr. -
adult Recreation $ 3.35 to 24.00/hr. ;
Recreation Leader #l $ 3.35 to 10.00 hr. :
TENNIS INSTRUCTORS $ 6.00 to 12.00/hr.
POOL MANAGER $3,500/season
$ 5.00/hr. (pre-season)
ASSISTANT POOL MANAGER $2,700/season
' $ 5.00/hr. (pre—season)
SWIM LESSON COORDINATOR $1,500/season
$ 5.00/hr. (pre-season)
SWIM TEAM COACHES $300 to $1,100/season
LIFEGUARDS $ 4.25 to 5.00/hr.
SWIM INSTRUCTORS $ 4.0C to 5.50/hr.
POOL OFFICE/CONCESSION S 4.00 to 4.75/hr.

ALL OTHER DEPARTMENTS, IF NOT LISTED ABOVE

Casual/Temporary Seasonal $ 335 +o--5-00/ b
3.50 to 4.25/hr.

section 4. That existing subsections B, D and E of o
Sectin 2 of Ordinance No. 2-87 are hereby repealed. 5

section 5. That in order to assure uninterrupted City
services this Ordinance is an emergency measure, necessary for
the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and
safety, and this ordinance shall go into force and effect upon
its passage and approval by the Mayor.




Passed: /@XQ_ , 1987 S/
. ¢ LQ&A.SLQ)\!&M g D) —_—!

) President of Council (frg-—k17,
Attest: . yia |

<Cler')¢' of Counc&’ﬂ.
— APPROVED: /%J,L/ Al , 1987

David H. Madison,\ Mayor

Ma y 4 /987- /ﬁ‘fWg
.%;7 a4, 1907 74 Cevasten

! |
i

s i
! 3
| i
1 i
| i
i

| H
{ ':
| i
i ¥
| i

i
i
!
i
l.
3
}

| i

| i

; i

| 1

| E

i

i

1

i

!

4

i

¢

1

!

i

i

i ‘

{

" i

|

| {

‘ 1

i |

; P

‘ i

| P

| {

: H

! ¢

j ¢

! ¢

i

i

§

1

i




